SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE & DESIGN, LEADERSHIP TEAM & STAFF

DEAN'SOFFICE

Maria Perbellini, Dean
Maria.Perbellini@nyit.edu
LI: (516) 686-7641
NYC: (212) 261 1673

Giovanni Santamaria
Associate Dean, Academic Operations
gsantama@nyit.edu
(212)261-1779

Anthony Caradonna
Associate Dean, Student Success & Engagement
acarad01l@nyit.edu
LI: (516) 686-7594
NYC: (646) 273-6023

Brian Polgar
Director, Digital Technologies & Fabrication
bpolgar@nyit.edu

Gabriella Pace
Executive Assistant to the Dean
gpace01@nyit.edu
(516)686-7678

Symonea Thomas
Event & Marketing Specialist
516-686-7786

Suzana Rebecca
Director, Administrative Operations
Suzana.Rebecca@nyit.edu
(516) 686-7407

DEPARTM

ENTS/PROGRAMS

Gertrudis Brens, Chair,
Architecture NYC

John Vincennes, Coordinator
jvincenn@nyit.edu
(212) 261-1629

gbrens@nyit.edu
(516) 686-7786

Dong-Sei Kim, Chair,
Architecture OW

Dongsei.Kim@nyit.edu
(516) 686-1264

Administrative Specialist
TBA

Marcella Del Signore, Director,
M.S. Architecture, Urban Design
(MS.AUD)

Zohre Bairieva
zbairiev@nyit.edu
(212) 261.1562

mdelsign@nyit.edu
(212) 261-1630

Robert Cody, Director,

. Master of Architecture (M.Arch)
Architecture

Zohre Bairieva
zbairiev@nyit.edu
(212) 261.1562

rcody@nyit.edu
(516) 686-7401

Alessandro Melis, IDC Foundation
Endowed Chair

Administrative Assistant
TBA

amelis@nyit.edu
(917) 446-2041

Ezio Blasetti, Director,
M.S. Architecture, Computational
Technologies (MS.ACT)

Administrative Assistant
TBA

eblasett@nyit.edu
(718) 974 7937

Christian Pongratz, Director,
M.S. Health & Design (MS.HD)

Administrative Assistant
TBA

christian.pongratz@nyit.edu
(516) 686-1474

Interior Design Florencia Vetcher, Chair

Joseph Vasikauskas
jvasikau@nyit.edu
(516) 686-7542/(212)261-1796

fvetcher@nyit.edu
(646) 273-6109

Digital Art &

. Sung (Kevin) Park, Chair
Design

Joseph Vasikauskas
jvasikau@nyit.edu
(516) 686-7542/(212)261-1796

spark13@nyit.edu
(212) 261-1741

Updated 10/17/2025






